RECEIVED

Operator: License # 536
Name: BEREXCO INC.

Purchaser:___

License: 30606

✓_ oil

Gas

__ Drv

Original Comp. Date: ____

__ Deepening

__ Plug Back_

___ Commingled

June 14, 2005

Recompletion Date

Spud Date or

__ Dual Completion

Other (SWD or Enhr.?)

Operator: _____
Well Name: ____

Address: P. O. Box 2080

Phone: (316) 265-3311

Wellsite Geologist: Brian Bynog

Designate Type of Completion:

City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 67208

Operator Contact Person: Bruce Meyer

Contractor: Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

New Well Re-Entry

_SWD _

___ ENHR ___

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

_ SIOW ____Temp. Abd.

____ Original Total Depth: ___

Docket No.

Docket No.___

Docket No._

_____Conv. to Enhr./SWD

Plug Back Total Depth

July 7, 2005

Completion Date or

Recompletion Date

SIGW

_____ Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)

Re-perf.

June 21, 2005

Date Reached TD

Kansas Corporation Commission Oil & Gas Conservation Division

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM KCC WICHWELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

ORIGINAL API No. 15 - 065-23034 - 00 -00 County: Graham w2_w2_sw_sec. 29 Twp. 8 s. R. 25 Fast V West feet from S N (circle one) Line of Section 1,320 75 ___ feet from E (W) (circle one) Line of Section Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: (circle one) NE Lease Name: HK Well #: 1 Field Name: Knoll North Producing Formation: Lansing-Kansas City 2,482' 2,489' Elevation: Ground:_ Kelly Bushing: Total Depth: 4,050' Plug Back Total Depth: 4,002' Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at __280 Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ✓ Yes No If yes, show depth set 2,217 If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 2,217 feet depth to surface w/ 450 Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) Chloride content..... mag Dewatering method used_ Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: Operator Name:____ ____License No.:____ Lease Name:____ _____ Docket No.:____

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. KCC Office Use ONLY Title: ENGINGORING TechNICIAN Date: INLY 18,2005 Letter of Confidentiality Attached Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>//</u> day of If Denied, Yes Date:_ Wireline Log Received 18 2005 **Geologist Report Received** Notary Public: **UIC Distribution** DIANA E PLOTNER Date Commission Expires: True NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS

My Appt. Exp.



Side Two

ORIGINAL

Operator Name: BEREXCO INC.					Lease Name: HK					
Sec. 29 Twp. 8 S. R. 25 East West				County: Graham						
INSTRUCTIONS: S tested, time tool ope temperature, fluid re Electric Wireline Log	n and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate	g and shut s if gas to	-in pressures, surface test, a	whether sl long with f	hut-in pre	ssure reached	static level, hydr	ostatic pressur	sts giving interval es, bottom hole ed. Attach copy of all	
Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional Sheets)		V Ye	✓ Yes No			og Formation (Top), Dept		and Datum	Sample	
Samples Sent to Ge	₽ Ye	s No	Nan Toro		е		Тор	Datum		
Cores Taken		☐ Ye			s 🗸 No	onto		3731	-1242	
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy)		∠ Ye	s No		LKC		(3743	-1254	
List All E. Logs Run:						-				
Microresistivity	RAG					CON	FIDENTIA			
		Repor	CASING		✓ Ne	w Used	rtion etc			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size	Casing	Weig	ght	Setting	Type of	# Sacks	Type and Percent	
Surface	12 1/4"			n O.D.) Lbs./		Depth 280'	Common	185	Additives	
Production		5 1/2"		15.5		4,048'	ASC	200	2% Gel	
			ADDITIONAL	CEMENTIN	NG / SQU	EEZE RECORI)			
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement		#Sacks Used		Type and Percent Additives				
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	Surf-2,217'	60/40		450	6" Gel					
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION Specify F	DN RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record (Amount and Kind of Material Used) De						i Depth		
4 3,933-936' 3,818-822'			3,775-778'			1,000 gals. Acid				
TUBING RECORD Size Set At 2 7/8" 3,890'		3	Packer At 3,890'		Liner Run ☐ Yes ☑ No					
Date of First, Resumed July 15, 2005		nr. I	Producing Metho	d	Flowing	✓ Pumpii		t Other	(Explain)	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil E	Bbls.	Gas M	Acf	Water	В	bls. G	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity	
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF CO	OMPLETION	1		 	Production Inter	val			
Vented Sold (If vented, Sui	Used on Lease	[Open Hole Other (Specify	₽ Perf.	☐ Du	ally Comp.	Commingled		FCEWED	

JUL 1 9 2005 KCC WICHITA

ALLIED CAMENTING CO., INC. 19642

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31	2005	GEDY WOT DOWN				
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665		SERVICE POINT:				
CONFIDE	NTIAL		<u>09K</u>	ley		
6-22-05 SEC TWP. RANGE		ON LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH		
DATE 29 83 25W		Lechion	9140 m			
LEASE #K WELL# 1 LOCATION_STORA	1/ex 1 = 2/25	E/S	COUNTY	STATE		
OLD OR NEW (Circle one)			314			
11 0 - 1			ا			
CONTRACTOR Murfin Drlg Rig 8	OWNER S	Sque-				
TYPE OF JOB Two Stage (70p)						
HOLE SIZE 7 /8 T.D. 4050'	CEMENT					
CASING SIZE 5 12 DEPTH 40521	_ AMOUNT ORDE	RED				
TUBING SIZE DEPTH	_ 4758Ks 6	0/40002	620 Gnel	14 Mo Seal		
DRILL PIPE DEPTH	*					
TOOL DEPTH 22/7'				A STATE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN 1		
PRES. MAX / 700 4 MINIMUM	_ COMMON <u>2</u>	85 sks	@ 10.00	2850,00		
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT	POZMIX /	O.SKS	@ 4.70	893.00		
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG.	_ GEL <i>2</i>	5.sks	@ 14.00	350,00		
PERFS.	_ CHLORIDE		@			
DISPLACEMENT 5274 Bbls	ASC		@	Andrew Street,		
EQUIPMENT	<i>V</i> 11	-	@	The state of the s		
	Mo Seal	1197	@ 1,70	202,30		
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Dean			@			
#373-28/ HELPER Andrew			@	-		
BULK TRUCK			@			
# 394 DRIVER Lonnie			@			
BULK TRUCK			@			
# DRIVER			@	N special property and the second sec		
	- HANDLING 5	OO SKS	@1.60	800,00		
	MILEAGE <u>69</u>	(5K)	mile	1650,00		
REMARKS:			TOTAL			
Mix 15 8KS in Rat Hole,			10111	¥ 1,50100		
Mix 10 gk in mouse Hole	SERVICE					
Mix 4508KS 60/40 POZ 626El	,	SERVIC	Æ			
149 Floseal, wash TVK + Line,	DEPTH OF JOB					
1559 531/4 Bbls, Cement did Circu	PUMP TRUCK CH	IAPCE				
DV 7001- Glosed 17004	EXTRA FOOTAG	F	@	785,06		
1001 Ateld of	MILEAGE 65		@			
- /hapk you	- MANIFOLD	11116		N/C_		
	- WANTOLD		@	H (Common)		
,			@			
CHARGE TO: Berexco Inc			<u> </u>	Manager and Manage		
	RECEIVED					
STREET	KEVEIVLD		TOTAL	785.00		
CITYSTATEZIP	JUL 192005					
STATEZIP	- JVE DLI	C & FI OATH	EATTINA ATTIC	T7		
	KCC WICH TH	W W FLUAI	EQUIPMEN'	I.		
	3 40 425					
			@	4.00		

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SIGNATURE RUSSE/Lews

__@_____TOTAL ______

TAX ____

TOTAL CHARGE

DISCOUNT ______ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

PRINTED NAMI

ORIGINAL ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 19641

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 JUL 18 2005 SERVICE POINT: **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** Ogkley CONFIDENTIAL 6-22.05 DATE ONLOCATION
12:00 AM JOB FINISH LOCATION STUDIEY / E 2/25 WELL# OLD OR NEW (Circle one) CONTRACTOR Murfin Orla **OWNER** Same TYPE OF JOB **HOLE SIZE CEMENT CASING SIZE** DEPTH & AMOUNT ORDERED 2008KS ASC 296el TUBING SIZE **DEPTH** 500gals WPR-Z DRILL PIPE **DEPTH** TOOL 7001 DEPTH PRES. MAX **MINIMUM** COMMON_ MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 4 POZMIX CEMENT LEFT IN CSG GEL @ 14.00 56.00 PERFS. **CHLORIDE DISPLACEMENT** @ 71.65 2330.00 ASC 200 SKS **EQUIPMENT** 500 9915 @ 1,00 PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER 12917 #373-28/ HELPER Andrew BULK TRUCK # 218 DRIVER MIKE BULK TRUCK **DRIVER** HANDLING 2048KS@/160 MILEAGE 69/SK/mile REMARKS: TOTAL 3885.60 500 gals wPR-2 followed OSKS ASC 2% Gel, wash **SERVICE** Line Disp 40 Bbls water DEPTH OF JOB lug Landed at 12009, 1320,00 PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE_ @ Plag Held, MILEAGE 55 Thank you Milas @ 5,00 275.00 MANIFOLD _ @ RECEIVED @ CHARGE TO: Berex Co Inc JUL 1 9 2005 KCC WICHITA STREET TOTAL 1595,00 _____ STATE _ CITY PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. @ 140,00 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment - Turbo-centralizaso 60.00 600,00 and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or DV TOOL @ contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL 47/5,00 contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE DISCOUNT. - IF PAID IN 30 DAYS SIGNATURE Rune Leurs Russel Lewis

JED SEMENTING COLINC 16303 REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 JUL 18 2005 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 Kussel CONFIDENTIAL ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH DATE 6-14-05 11/30Am 1:057m 1.30pm COUNTY LOCATION Studley LEASE // K WELL# OLD OR NEW Circle one) CONTRACTOR MUSEIN Drilling **OWNER HOLE SIZE CEMENT CASING SIZE** AMOUNT ORDERED 18534 <u>280</u>` 2016 DEPTH **TUBING SIZE DEPTH** 25 Gel DRILL PIPE **DEPTH** TOOL **DEPTH** PRES. MAX @879 **MINIMUM** COMMON 281 MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX @ CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. **GEL** PERFS. CHLORIDE DISPLACEMENT 175 Bb1 ASC @ **EQUIPMENT** @ @ PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Stew @ HELPER Crais #_345 BÚLK TRUCK @ @ # 396 BULK TRUCK @ @ @ DRIVER HANDLING 194 @ MILEAGE _ ISKI MIE 64020 TOTAL 2830.10 **SERVICE** DEPTH OF JOB PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE @ MILEAGE __ @ @ @ @ RECEIVED CHARGE TO: Beleace JUL 1 9 2005 TOTAL 945 00 STREET KCC WICHITA CITY_ STATE __ZIP PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT **MANIFOLD** To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. @ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @ and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL 55 contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TAX_ TOTAL CHARGE DISCOUNT. - IF PAID IN 30 DAYS